

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CC 19-391 **Version**: 1

Type: County Communication Status: Adopted

File created: 9/27/2019 In control: Council of the County of Maui

On agenda: 10/4/2019 Final action:

Title: COUNCIL CHAIR KING, transmitting the following proposed resolutions entitled:

- 1. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO AMEND ACT 132, SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII 2018 RELATING TO CESSPOOL CONVERSION WORKING GROUP";
- 2. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL ALLOWING COUNTY COUNCILMEMBERS TO ATTEND INFORMATIONAL MEETINGS OR PRESENTATIONS WITHOUT LIMITATION ON THE NUMBER OF ATTENDEES";
- 3. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO ALLOW THE COUNTIES TO REGULATE HOSTING PLATFORMS";
- 4. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO CREATE A PAID RESPONSE MECHANISM FOR INVASIVE SPECIES";
- 5. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO INCREASE FUNDING AND DIRECT THE HAWAII CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION AND ADAPTATION COMMISSION";
- 6. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO LOWER THE THRESHOLD OF BLOOD ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION TO 0.05";
- 7. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO OFFER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO OWNERS OF CESSPOOLS SEEKING TO UPGRADE OR CONVERT THEIR CESSPOOLS".

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CC 19-391.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2019	1	Council of the County of Maui	adopted the attached resolution	

COUNCIL CHAIR KING, transmitting the following proposed resolutions entitled:

1. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO AMEND ACT 132, SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII 2018 RELATING TO CESSPOOL CONVERSION WORKING GROUP";

File #: CC 19-391, Version: 1

- "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL ALLOWING COUNTY COUNCILMEMBERS TO ATTEND INFORMATIONAL MEETINGS OR PRESENTATIONS WITHOUT LIMITATION ON THE NUMBER OF ATTENDEES";
- 3. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO ALLOW THE COUNTIES TO REGULATE HOSTING PLATFORMS";
- 4. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO CREATE A PAID RESPONSE MECHANISM FOR INVASIVE SPECIES":
- 5. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO INCREASE FUNDING AND DIRECT THE HAWAII CLIMATE CHANGE MITIGATION AND ADAPTATION COMMISSION";
- 6. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO LOWER THE THRESHOLD OF BLOOD ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION TO 0.05";
- 7. "APPROVING FOR INCLUSION IN THE 2020 HAWAII STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES LEGISLATIVE PACKAGE A STATE BILL TO OFFER FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO OWNERS OF CESSPOOLS SEEKING TO UPGRADE OR CONVERT THEIR CESSPOOLS".